H.R. No. 1704

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Jennifer Fuller has rendered exemplary service as a
legislative intern in the office of State Representative Debbie
Riddle during the 79th Legislative Session; and

WHEREAS, A late-session hire, Ms. Fuller has seamlessly integrated herself into the tight-knit office, quickly earning the respect and admiration of her fellow staffers with her strong work ethic; the coincidental timing of her birthday on her first full day of employment also netted her peers lots of good free food and birthday cake, further helping them to regard Jennifer with great affection right from the start; and

11 WHEREAS, Undaunted by the challenge of filing stacks and 12 stacks of unorganized bills, she has fulfilled that task and many 13 more with enthusiastic efficiency; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Fuller has been a popular and productive member of the office since joining the staff; she successfully accomplished myriad duties of benefit to her fellow staffers, and she will undoubtedly use her considerable abilities to enjoy future success in all her endeavors; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas 20 Legislature hereby commend Jennifer Fuller for her outstanding 21 tenure as a legislative intern in the office of State 22 Representative Debbie Riddle; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
prepared for Ms. Fuller as an expression of high regard by the Texas

1

H.R. No. 1704

1 House of Representatives.

Riddle

H.R. No. 1704

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1704 was adopted by the House on May 20, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House